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BRIEF INTRODUCTION
公 司 简 介

       莱福康机械有限公司斥资5000万人民币创立于2014年3月，公司定位于专业生产高效节能制冷用螺杆压缩机，产品广泛用于冷

冻、冷藏、冷链物流、空调、化工等领域。

       公司秉持“做百年莱福康，国家、企业、员工，利益共享；树家庭氛围，沟通、指导、协助，责任共担；打造一流企业，一同走

向世 界”的价值观和“激励为先，大胆提拔”的激励理念。 

       公司组建一流的团队，采用意大利的最先进的设计理念，集成国内外最优秀的供应链体系，采用最严格苛刻的装配工艺，客户柔

性选配系统，将打造国内最大的制冷螺杆压缩机生产基地。

Ref-cold Machinery CO.,LTD is founded at 2014 and specialized in manufacturing efficient and energy-saving screw compressor for 

refrigeration, which is widely used in refrigeration, frozen, fresh, cold chain logistic, air-condition, chemical and other industries.

The enterprise advocates the managing idea of creating an everlasting company by sharing profit between the society, the company and the 

staff, creating a homely atmosphere by sharing responsibilities with communication, guidance and association, fighting for the goal of building 

the first-class enterprise and establishing the international brand. It also advocates the encouraging mechanism of inspiring and promotion to 

encourage the staff to do their job and combine the personal fulfillment with the development of the enterprise.

The enterprise owns an excellent technical team with talents from refrigeration industries. They combine the modest designing idea from Italy 

with their practical experience, and have established en efficient supply chain. Together with the critical manufacturing technics and the flexible 

accessory selection system, the company is dedicated to build a refrigeration screw compressor manufacturing basement with the largest scale 

in China.
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R404A•R507A

RFC4D-3.2—RFC4G-9.2

R404A•R507A

RFC4 RFCD-8.2— 6G-50.2
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APPLICATION LIMITS 应用范围

基于吸气温度20℃Suction gas temperature 20℃

Additional cooling or max. 0℃
suction gas temperature
Additional cooling
Additional cooling&limited suction
gas temperature
Suction superheat>10K 

附加冷却或最高0℃吸气温度

附加冷却

附加冷却+限制最高吸气温度

吸气过热度>10K

t       Condensing temperature(° )      t      冷凝温度(° )c cC C

t      oh Suction gas temperature(° )      C t     oh 吸气温度(° )C

              t      oh Suction superheat(K)                  t    oh 吸气过热度(K)            

t       Evaporating temperature(° )      t      蒸发温度(° )o oC C

℃

tc

tc tc
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MODEL DESIGNATION 
型号说明 

COMPRESSOR / 压缩机 RFC        4  .2

ABBREVIATION/ 公司简称

RFC      REF-COLD 莱福康/ 

NUMBER OF CYLINDERS / 缸数

4        

6        

4 4Cylinders/ 缸机

6 Cylinders/ 6缸机

TYPE / 类型

G        

D        

High temp / 高温机

Low temp / 低温机

NOMINAL MOTOR POWER / 电机名义功率

5     Hp / 马力

VERSION / 版本

2        2 / 第2版

33-50 HP , 18-150 m /h 

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机

Semi-hermetic Reciprocating Compressor

DS        Double Stage / 双级机

D  5  - 

t [ ℃ ]o

t [ ℃ ]ot [ ℃ ]o



参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, without liquid subcooling.

        附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)
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Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

RFC4D-3.2

RFC4G-5.2

RFC4D-4.2

RFC4G-6.2

RFC4D-5.2

13190

2.19

11610

2.55

10090

2.88

10060

3.02

8630

3.37

7230

3.71

17120

2.86

15020

3.44

12960

3.98

12940

4.00

10970

4.53

9030

5.03

20400

3.49

17940

4.12

15580

4.71

15520

4.73

13310

5.28

11170

5.84

24450

4.20

21500

5.00

18630

5.72

18640

5.72

15870

6.39

13160

6.99

11960

2.15

10510

2.49

9120

2.80

9090

2.93

7800

3.25

6530

3.57

15510

2.86

13600

3.39

11720

3.88

11710

3.89

9900

4.37

8140

4.81

18510

3.42

16270

4.02

14110

4.57

14050

4.58

12030

5.10

10080

5.61

22200

4.10

19490

4.85

16880

5.53

16890

5.53

14360

6.14

11900

6.69

9760

2.07

8540

2.36

7390

2.61

7370

2.72

6300

3.00

5260

3.27

12660

2.82

11060

3.25

9500

3.64

9490

3.65

7990

4.01

6520

4.34

15140

3.26

13260

3.79

11460

4.27

11430

4.27

9750

4.70

8140

5.13

18170

3.89

15910

4.54

13740

5.11

13750

5.12

11650

5.62

9620

6.07

7870

1.95

6860

2.20

5900

2.41

5890

2.49

5010

2.72

4160

2.94

10220

2.72

8900

3.06

7600

3.36

7600

3.35

6340

3.61

5110

3.83

12250

3.08

10690

3.53

9190

3.93

9170

3.92

7770

4.28

6460

4.63

14720

3.64

12830

4.18

11040

4.66

11040

4.66

9320

5.07

7660

5.43

15960

2.23

14070

2.64

12250

3.04

12200

3.19

10490

3.59

8800

3.99

20700

2.80

18210

3.48

15740

4.13

15710

4.16

13350

4.81

11030

5.44

24600

3.61

21700

4.30

18880

4.96

18800

4.99

16160

5.62

13580

6.27

29550

4.35

26000

5.25

22550

6.08

22550

6.07

19250

6.86

15970

7.57

14520

2.21

12790

2.60

11130

2.96

11090

3.11

9530

3.49

7990

3.85

18850

2.84

16550

3.47

14300

4.06

14270

4.09

12120

4.68

10000

5.24

22450

3.55

19750

4.21

17170

4.84

17100

4.86

14680

5.46

12330

6.06

26900

4.28

23650

5.13

20500

5.90

20550

5.90

17500

6.63

14520

7.29

1970

1.04

1570

1.05

1220

1.02

2760

1.64

2200

1.58

1640

1.42

3210

1.72

2600

1.75

2050

1.73

3950

1.95

3210

2.00

2540

1.99

2780

1.26

2290

1.33

1860

1.36

3750

1.91

3100

1.92

2450

1.86

4440

2.05

3700

2.17

3020

2.23

5410

2.33

4520

2.48

3700

2.57

3740

1.47

3160

1.58

2630

1.66

2630

1.67

2160

1.74

1720

1.79

4960

2.16

4190

2.25

3420

2.27

3430

2.24

2690

2.21

1990

2.11

5930

2.35

5030

2.56

4190

2.71

4190

2.69

3440

2.80

2770

2.90

7170

2.70

6100

2.94

5100

3.13

5100

3.12

4180

3.25

3350

3.34

4900

1.65

4190

1.81

3540

1.94

3540

1.97

2960

2.09

2410

2.20

6410

2.38

5490

2.55

4590

2.67

4590

2.65

3710

2.70

2870

2.71

7700

2.62

6610

2.91

5590

3.15

5580

3.13

4650

3.33

3800

3.51

9270

3.04

7980

3.38

6760

3.66

6770

3.66

5620

3.89

4560

4.06

6260

1.81

5420

2.02

4630

2.19

4620

2.24

3900

2.42

3210

2.58

8160

2.57

7050

2.83

5970

3.03

5970

3.02

4920

3.17

3910

3.28

9790

2.86

8480

3.23

7240

3.56

7230

3.54

6090

3.82

5020

4.09

11770

3.35

10210

3.80

8730

4.17

8730

4.18

7320

4.49

5980

4.76

RFC4G-7.2

RFC4D-6.2

RFC4G-9.2

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR
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半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R22

RFC4 RFC4D-3.2— D-5.2

空气冷却-直接吸气冷却

R22

RFC4D-3.2 RFC4— G-9.2

吸气冷却
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APPLICATION LIMITS
Suction gas temperature 20℃

应用范围

基于吸气温度20℃

Additional cooling

Additional cooling&limited suction
gas temperature
Additional cooling&liquid injection
cooling system

附加冷却

附加冷却+限制最高吸气温度

附加冷却+喷液冷却系统

t       Condensing temperature(° )      t      冷凝温度(° )c cC C

t      oh Suction gas temperature(° )      C t     oh 吸气温度(° )C

              t      oh Suction superheat(K)                  t    oh 吸气过热度(K)            

t       Evaporating temperature(° )      t      蒸发温度(° )o oC C

tc [ ]℃

R  F C R  F C

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R134a

toh =20℃

t [ ℃ ]o

toh =20℃

t [ ℃ ]o

toh =20℃

t [ ℃ ]o

toh =20℃

t [ ℃ ]o



参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, without liquid subcooling.

        附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

30

40
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50
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50

50
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40

50

50

60
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30

40

50

50
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78500

12.45

69700

14.65

61500

16.67

61500

16.09

53700

17.65

45900

19.22

103800

15.62

92000

18.70

81100

21.40

81100

20.70

70700

22.60

60400

24.20

117900

18.68

104600

22.00

92300

25.00

92300

24.10

80500

26.50

68900

28.80

138400

22.20

122900

25.80

108700

29.90

108700

29.30

95000

32.60

81500

35.20

71400

12.15

63300

14.14

55800

15.93

55800

15.42

48650

16.80

41600

18.16

94300

15.12

83600

17.92

73600

20.30

73600

19.72

64100

21.40

54700

22.80

107100

18.23

95000

21.20

83800

23.90

83800

23.10

73000

25.20

62400

27.30

125800

21.60

111700

24.90

98700

28.50

98700

28.00

86300

30.80

74000

33.10

64800

11.83

57400

13.62

50500

15.20

50500

14.76

44000

15.96

37600

17.14

85600

14.62

75700

17.15

66600

19.33

66600

18.80

57900

20.30

49400

21.60

97200

17.76

86100

20.40

75800

22.80

75800

22.10

66000

24.00

56400

25.70

114200

21.10

101300

24.00

89500

27.10

89500

26.70

78100

29.10

66900

31.20

58600

11.50

51900

13.09

45650

14.48

45650

14.10

39700

15.14

33850

16.15

77400

14.12

68500

16.41

60200

18.35

60200

17.90

52200

19.24

44450

20.30

88000

17.26

77900

19.65

68500

21.70

68500

21.20

59600

22.70

50800

24.20

103400

20.50

91700

23.10

80900

25.80

80900

25.40

70600

27.50

60400

29.30

47700

10.78

42100

12.03

36950

13.06

36950

12.79

32000

13.54

27200

14.25

63000

13.12

55500

14.97

48600

16.49

48600

16.18

42050

17.17

35650

17.95

71600

16.18

63200

18.05

55400

19.60

55400

19.20

48050

20.30

40850

21.40

84200

19.27

74500

21.20

65600

23.10

65600

22.90

57100

24.40

48750

25.80

38350

10.00

33750

10.95

29500

11.67

29500

11.50

25450

11.99

21550

12.46

50600

12.11

44450

13.57

38800

14.73

38800

14.53

33400

15.21

28150

15.73

57600

15.01

50700

16.43

44250

17.51

44250

17.26

38200

17.99

32300

18.70

67900

17.91

59900

19.33

52500

20.60

52500

20.50

45550

21.40

38750

22.50

9770

5.28

8190

5.28

6770

5.10

12760

6.64

10630

6.66

8710

6.51

14660

7.93

12280

7.92

10160

7.65

17570

9.59

14900

9.38

12520

9.03

13560

6.32

11570

6.44

9760

6.37

17780

7.81

15100

8.10

12660

8.16

20350

9.48

17360

9.67

14650

9.55

24250

11.44

20850

11.41

17800

11.23

RFC4D-20.2

RFC4G-30.2

RFC6D-25.2

RFC6G-35.2

RFC6D-30.2

RFC6G-40.2

RFC6D-40.2

RFC6G-50.2

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

30450

9.16

26650

9.85

23200

10.31

23200

10.22

19890

10.49

16720

10.75

40100

11.08

35100

12.20

30400

13.04

30400

12.94

26000

13.34

21750

13.62

45700

13.74

40000

14.77

34800

15.47

34800

15.33

29850

15.74

25100

16.13

53900

16.44

47400

17.39

41450

18.16

41450

18.14

35750

18.67

30300

19.39

23800

8.26

20700

8.73

17870

8.97

17870

8.94

15210

9.03

12680

9.12

31300

10.02

27150

10.85

23400

11.40

23400

11.38

19810

11.54

16420

11.61

35650

12.40

31050

13.10

26800

13.46

26800

13.42

22800

13.55

19020

13.69

42200

14.87

36900

15.42

32100

15.79

32100

15.85

27500

16.05

23200

16.49

18190

7.31

15700

7.59

13430

7.66

13430

7.67

11300

7.60

9320

7.55

23900

8.93

20550

9.49

17510

9.78

17510

9.84

14650

9.80

11980

9.68

27300

10.97

23550

11.39

20150

11.49

20150

11.51

16960

11.41

13980

11.33

32400

13.20

28150

13.42

24250

13.48

24250

13.61

20650

13.55

17250

13.72
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参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, without liquid subcooling.

        附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

30

40

50

50

60

70

30

40

50

50

60

70

30

40

50

50

60

70

30

40

50

50

60

70

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

RFC4D-8.2

RFC4G-12.2

RFC4D-10.2

RFC4G-15.2

RFC4D-12.2

RFC4G-20.2

RFC4D-15.2

38400

5.05

33950

6.63

29350

7.88

29100

7.51

24450

8.49

19850

9.15

44850

5.88

39600

7.63

34200

9.11

34700

8.78

29250

9.80

23850

10.58

50900

7.45

45300

9.16

39550

10.79

40250

10.42

33900

11.65

27500

12.59

69100

10.40

61300

12.46

54100

14.24

54100

13.77

47100

15.04

40250

16.09

35000

5.12

30900

6.52

26700

7.64

26400

7.33

22150

8.18

17950

8.75

40850

6.01

36000

7.56

31100

8.85

31450

8.54

26500

9.44

21550

10.12

46300

7.40

41200

8.97

35950

10.45

36500

10.11

30650

11.20

24850

12.01

62800

10.07

55700

11.93

49050

13.54

49050

13.13

42700

14.27

36450

15.21

31800

5.16

28050

6.39

24200

7.38

23900

7.12

19990

7.86

16170

8.33

37150

6.08

32700

7.45

28200

8.56

28450

8.28

23900

9.06

19380

9.64

42100

7.33

37450

8.75

32600

10.09

33000

9.77

27650

10.72

22350

11.42

57000

9.74

50400

11.43

44400

12.87

44400

12.52

38600

13.53

32900

14.36

28900

5.16

25400

6.24

21900

7.10

21550

6.88

18000

7.51

14520

7.91

33700

6.10

29650

7.29

25450

8.26

25650

8.00

21500

8.67

17380

9.15

38250

7.22

33950

8.50

29500

9.71

29800

9.41

24850

10.22

20000

10.82

51600

9.41

45600

10.93

40100

12.22

40100

11.92

34800

12.81

29600

13.53

23600

5.05

20700

5.87

17730

6.52

17390

6.34

14420

6.79

11540

7.04

27550

5.99

24150

6.89

20600

7.58

20650

7.36

17170

7.83

13770

8.14

31300

6.93

27700

7.95

23900

8.88

23950

8.63

19850

9.18

15840

9.57

49150

8.74

37000

9.97

32400

10.99

32400

10.78

28000

11.44

23750

11.96

19120

4.83

16670

5.43

14170

5.89

13810

5.73

11340

6.02

8970

6.14

22300

5.73

19410

6.38

16450

6.84

16350

6.65

13450

6.94

10650

7.09

25350

6.55

22300

7.33

19090

7.99

18970

7.77

15530

8.10

12240

8.30

33700

8.07

29600

9.04

25800

9.81

25800

9.68

22200

10.13

18740

10.48

15280

4.53

13220

4.93

11110

5.23

10750

5.06

8710

5.21

6760

5.24

17790

5.33

15360

5.77

12870

6.05

12680

5.88

10270

6.01

7960

6.00

20250

6.10

17680

6.65

14980

7.05

14690

6.85

11830

6.98

9150

7.02

26700

7.38

23350

8.13

20250

8.69

20250

8.62

17320

8.89

14500

9.07

12030

4.15

10290

4.40

8520

4.54

8140

4.37

6460

4.40

4880

4.33

13960

4.84

11920

5.11

9820

5.24

9560

5.07

7550

5.05

5670

4.89

15930

5.58

13760

5.92

11480

6.10

11040

5.88

8690

5.84

6520

5.75

20850

6.67

18100

7.23

15570

7.59

15570

7.58

13190

7.69

10940

7.74

5080

2.84

3990

2.69

2930

2.44

5760

3.17

4480

3.01

3220

2.77

6700

3.79

5320

3.61

3930

3.34

8500

4.42

7080

4.44

5800

4.34

6980

3.28

5730

3.26

4470

3.14

8020

3.73

6540

3.70

5050

3.58

9240

4.41

7650

4.39

6020

4.22

11840

5.20

10060

5.39

8430

5.43

9280

3.73

7810

3.83

6320

3.84

5940

3.66

4560

3.58

3290

3.43

10730

4.30

9000

4.41

7230

4.40

6930

4.24

5260

4.07

3720

3.76

12290

5.01

10440

5.17

8510

5.15

7940

4.89

6020

4.70

4300

4.52

15920

5.95

13700

6.32

11660

6.51

11660

6.55

9760

6.53

7980

6.45

RFC4G-25.2

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R134a

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R134a



参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz  

        

        

        Additional cooling &liquid injection cooling system

,  .without liquid subcooling

VARICOOL系统，附加冷却，改变吸气阀位置。VARICOOL system,additional cooling,position of suction valve changed.

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

附加冷却和喷液冷却系统。 .

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

57100

6.90

50800

9.07

44400

11.07

68400

8.33

60900

10.65

53300

12.86

79100

10.60

70600

13.15

61900

15.74

99300

13.89

89700

16.75

80500

19.56

114200

16.42

103000

19.78

92300

23.40

52400

7.04

46650

9.03

40700

10.87

62800

8.45

55900

10.57

48900

12.58

72600

10.62

64800

13.02

56700

15.40

91200

13.74

82300

16.47

73800

19.16

104800

16.23

94500

19.46

84600

22.90

48100

7.13

42750

8.95

37250

10.64

57600

8.52

51200

10.45

44700

12.27

66600

10.59

59300

12.85

51900

15.01

83600

13.56

75400

16.16

67600

18.74

96000

16.01

86500

19.09

77400

22.30

44000

7.18

39100

8.84

34050

10.38

52700

8.54

46800

10.29

40800

11.94

61000

10.53

54200

12.63

47400

14.59

76500

13.34

68900

15.82

61700

18.27

87800

15.74

79100

18.68

70700

21.70

36700

7.17

32550

8.52

28200

9.80

43800

8.45

38850

9.88

3380

11.23

50800

10.29

45000

12.06

39250

13.65

63700

12.84

57300

15.05

51100

17.25

73100

15.11

65700

17.74

58600

20.40

30350

7.00

26800

8.09

23150

9.13

35650

8.44

31450

9.74

27300

10.92

36150

8.20

31950

9.35

27700

10.45

41150

10.01

36650

11.46

32050

12.77

41900

9.92

37000

11.34

32150

12.60

52300

12.73

46850

14.91

41700

17.11

52600

12.22

47150

14.17

41950

16.10

60000

14.64

53700

17.39

47800

20.10

60400

14.33

54000

16.67

48100

19.04

RFC4G-12.2

RFC4D-10.2

RFC4G-15.2

RFC4D-12.2

RFC4G-20.2

RFC4D-15.2

RFC4G-25.2

RFC4D-20.2

RFC4G-30.2

24800

6.70

21850

7.56

18770

8.39

29250

8.03

25700

9.03

22150

9.94

29500

7.81

26000

8.72

22400

9.60

33750

9.46

29950

10.60

26050

11.63

34250

9.41

30100

10.51

26000

11.46

42700

11.93

38100

13.81

33700

15.67

42950

11.48

38350

13.18

33950

14.83

48950

13.67

43700

16.04

38750

18.40

49300

13.44

44000

15.49

39000

17.57

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

15930

5.76

13850

6.27

11730

6.74

18940

6.86

16390

7.42

18810

6.65

16360

7.21

13940

7.74

21900

8.02

19170

8.66

21900

8.02

18920

8.59

16050

9.02

27350

9.98

24050

11.19

27500

9.67

24250

10.85

21100

11.94

31400

11.51

27750

13.07

31650

11.36

27950

12.83

24500

14.49

13800

7.95

16150

9.27

20900

12.47

24200

14.89

12410

5.15

10680

5.55

8950

5.86

14860

6.14

14590

5.93

12550

6.36

10610

6.73

17210

7.16

16980

7.15

14500

7.54

12130

7.78

21300

8.82

21400

8.59

18670

9.52

16030

10.33

24500

10.29

24700

10.21

21650

11.40

18810

12.91

12710

6.56

10510

6.91

14910

7.64

12280

8.09

18500

9.76

15800

10.85

21500

11.42

18350

13.14

9410

4.46

7980

4.79

11000

5.14

9320

5.49

12810

6.18

10750

6.48

16260

7.41

13940

8.08

18840

9.00

16330

9.92

11330

5.46

9500

5.68

7700

5.89

12990

6.29

11040

6.66

8980

6.94

16400

8.25

13840

8.67

11500

9.21

18940

9.65

16080

10.35

13390

11.23

8390

4.70

6850

4.83

5330

4.93

9600

5.41

7960

5.67

6200

5.84

12000

7.13

9800

7.30

7920

7.53

13920

8.40

11430

8.75

9230

9.19

5920

3.96

4630

4.02

3350

4.04

6760

4.55

5400

4.75

3880

4.81

8310

5.98

6440

5.90

4970

5.79

9670

7.10

7530

7.14

5790

7.06

20050

6.28

17550

6.95

14980

7.59

23700

7.49

20700

8.25

17700

8.93

23750

7.28

20800

8.00

17860

8.70

27400

8.79

24150

9.66

20850

10.43

27600

8.77

24100

9.58

20650

10.26

34450

11.01

30500

12.56

26800

14.13

34650

10.63

30800

12.07

27050

13.44

39500

12.63

35100

14.60

30950

16.65

39800

12.45

35350

14.20

31200

16.05

0807 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz .

        

        

        Additional cooling &liquid injection cooling system

, without liquid subcooling

VARICOOL系统，附加冷却，改变吸气阀位置。VARICOOL system,additional cooling,position of suction valve changed.

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

附加冷却和喷液冷却系统。 .

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

24400

2.84

21800

4.00

19180

5.00

29950

3.43

26750

4.97

23450

6.31

36400

4.21

32500

5.83

28500

7.28

43300

5.50

38900

7.45

34250

9.27

22350

2.97

19960

4.02

17530

4.93

27500

3.64

24500

5.03

21450

6.22.

33400

4.37

29750

5.86

26100

7.19

39750

5.69

35650

7.42

31350

9.05

4D-3.2

RFC4G-5.2

RFC4D-4.2

RFC4G-6.2

RFC4D-5.2

RFC4G-7.2

RFC4D-6.2

RFC4G-9.2

RFC4D-8.2

RFC

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

20500

3.06

18250

4.02

15980

4.84

25200

3.79

22400

5.03

19570

6.09

30600

4.49

27200

5.86

23800

7.07

36450

5.82

32600

7.36

28650

8.82

12760

3.25

11220

3.78

9650

4.22

12780

3.12

11230

3.66

9640

4.12

15780

3.97

13840

4.60

11860

5.11

15800

3.91

13860

4.56

11850

5.12

19140

4.77

16830

5.56

14480

6.23

19160

4.56

16830

5.40

14480

6.14

22950

5.76

20250

6.62

17510

7.50

22950

5.78

20250

6.64

17500

7.50

30700

7.30

27100

8.39

23450

9.40

18720

3.13

16650

3.99

14530

4.72

23050

3.90

20450

5.00

17810

5.94

28000

4.57

24850

5.82

21700

6.93

33350

5.90

29800

7.26

26100

8.57

15540

3.17

13750

3.86

11920

4.45

19160

3.98

16930

4.83

14630

5.56

23250

4.63

20550

5.66

17830

6.57

27800

5.92

24700

7.00

21500

8.06

10380

3.07

9030

3.48

7670

3.82

10390

2.99

9040

3.40

7660

3.76

12860

3.78

11180

4.28

9450

4.68

12880

3.73

11190

4.22

9440

4.65

15600

4.51

13590

5.14

11550

5.6

15610

4.40

13600

5.06

11560

5.65

18740

5.48

16410

6.18

14010

6.91

18750

5.53

16420

6.21

14010

6.92

25200

6.91

22150

7.77

19050

8.586

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

3190

1.93

2560

1.97

1940

2.13

4010

2.41

3270

2.55

2420

2.49

4690

2.91

3820

3.05

2920

3.39

7320

4.01

5920

4.31

4610

4.37

2300

1.71

1790

1.70

2910

2.09

2300

2.17

3380

2.55

2650

2.62

5220

3.35

4010

3.51

2910

3.43

8310

2.86

7140

3.16

5950

3.42

8320

2.80

7150

3.11

5950

3.39

10350

3.54

8880

3.92

7360

4.24

10360

3.47

8890

3.84

7350

4.19

12540

4.21

10800

4.70

9020

5.09

12540

4.15

10800

4.67

9030

5.13

15120

5.16

13090

5.72

10990

6.30

15120

5.18

13100

5.72

10990

6.30

20450

6.44

17840

7.11

15250

7.73

7070

2.68

6010

2.96

4960

3.25

6550

2.57

5530

2.80

4480

3.02

8820

3.31

7550

3.66

6160

4.01

8200

3.17

6910

3.46

5560

3.77

10300

3.93

8830

4.35

7280

4.67

9910

3.85

8400

4.24

6850

4.61

12000

4.80

10230

5.22

8390

5.67

12000

4.77

10240

5.20

8380

5.66

16370

5.89

14150

6.42

11880

6.90

5540

2.43

4650

2.62

3770

2.88

5030

2.32

4130

2.49

3220

2.67

6930

3.07

5860

3.32

4690

3.57

6350

2.86

5210

3.12

4020

3.43

8110

3.62

6880

3.92

5570

4.23

7670

3.51

6340

3.80

4970

4.09

9340

4.39

7780

4.68

6160

5.00

9330

4.34

7790

4.66

6150

4.99

12880

5.29

11000

5.70

9050

6.09

4260

2.17

3510

2.28

2770

2.52

3740

2.07

2950

2.21

5340

2.76

4440

2.94

3450

3.04

4780

2.58

3770

2.84

6260

3.27

5220

3.49

4120

3.82

5760

3.15

4590

3.36

7070

3.91

5700

4.09

7060

3.93

5710

4.13

9830

4.66

8200

5.06

6640

5.25

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R22

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R22



参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, 

        

        

without liquid subcooling

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

.

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50 -55 -60 -65 -70

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

RFC4D-3.2

RFC4G-5.2

RFC4D-4.2

RFC4G-6.2

RFC4D-5.2

RFC4G-7.2

RFC4D-6.2

RFC4G-9.2

RFC4D-8.2

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

21550

3.78

18240

4.65

14970

5.44

27500

4.73

23150

5.87

18930

6.86

32600

5.49

27500

6.81

22500

7.98

38800

6.85

32850

8.35

27050

9.80

19790

3.79

16740

4.60

13730

5.33

25200

4.75

21250

5.81

17360

6.72

29900

5.52

25200

6.75

20600

7.83

35600

6.87

30150

8.27

24850

9.62

16590

3.76

14020

4.46

11470

5.07

21100

4.73

17780

5.62

14490

6.37

25000

5.51

21100

6.55

17210

7.46

29900

6.82

25300

8.01

20900

9.16

13720

3.85

11560

4.42

9450

4.91

13810

3.67

11650

4.25

9500

4.75

17330

4.61

14440

5.28

11650

5.86

17580

4.62

14750

5.35

11980

5.95

21100

5.52

17650

6.34

14300

7.07

20800

5.39

17490

6.26

14230

7.00

24950

6.65

21100

7.64

17320

8.61

24900

6.64

21100

7.64

17380

8.61

33050

8.74

27750

9.86

11330

3.66

9520

4.10

7740

4.48

11400

3.52

9580

3.99

7780

4.39

14290

4.39

11870

4.93

9550

5.39

14500

4.43

12120

5.01

9790

5.47

17420

5.29

14520

5.95

11730

6.53

17120

5.18

14350

5.88

11620

6.46

20650

6.36

17420

7.17

14220

7.98

20600

6.36

17410

7.18

14310

7.98

27250

8.17

22800

9.05

18350

9.74

9260

3.44

7740

3.76

6260

4.04

9320

3.32

7790

3.69

6280

3.98

11660

4.12

9650

4.53

7720

4.87

11830

4.17

9840

4.61

7890

4.95

14220

4.99

11810

5.50

9490

5.93

13950

4.88

11630

5.43

9350

5.86

16900

5.98

14200

6.63

11520

7.28

16880

5.98

14210

6.63

11620

7.28

22200

7.55

18480

8.20

14790

8.71

7470

3.18

6200

3.40

4970

3.59

7520

3.07

6240

3.35

4980

3.55

9400

3.81

7720

4.10

6130

4.33

9530

3.85

7860

4.17

6240

4.38

11470

4.62

9460

4.99

7550

5.29

11210

4.52

9270

4.91

7380

5.20

13670

5.52

11420

6.03

9190

6.51

13660

5.53

11440

6.02

9280

6.52

17890

6.87

14760

7.34

11710

7.68

5940

2.90

4880

3.03

3860

3.13

5970

2.79

4900

2.98

3860

3.10

7450

3.45

6070

3.64

4760

3.77

7550

3.48

6160

3.68

4820

3.79

9100

4.18

7440

4.43

5880

4.62

8860

4.10

7250

4.35

5690

4.50

10900

5.01

9030

5.37

7180

5.71

10890

5.01

9050

5.36

7240

5.71

14170

6.16

11560

6.46

9070

6.65

4630

2.58

3750

2.63

2910

2.67

4650

2.48

3760

2.59

2900

2.62

5800

3.06

4650

3.15

3590

3.19

5860

3.08

4700

3.17

3600

3.19

7080

3.70

5720

3.83

4440

3.92

6860

3.63

5510

3.74

4240

3.78

8540

4.45

6980

4.67

5460

4.87

8530

4.45

7000

4.66

5480

4.87

10990

5.41

8830

5.57

6800

5.61

3510

2.24

2790

2.23

2110

2.22

3530

2.15

2790

2.18

2090

2.14

4390

2.65

3450

2.65

2590

2.60

4420

2.65

3470

2.65

2570

2.58

5370

3.19

4250

3.22

3220

3.22

5160

3.12

4040

3.11

3010

3.03

6530

3.86

5240

3.94

4000

4.01

6530

3.86

5250

3.94

3960

4.01

8300

4.64

6520

4.66

4880

4.55

2580

1.88

1980

1.82

1430

1.77

2580

1.81

1970

1.76

1410

1.65

3210

2.22

2440

2.14

1750

2.02

3210

2.21

2420

2.12

1710

1.97

3930

2.66

3010

2.60

2190

2.52

3720

2.59

2800

2.47

1980

2.28

4840

3.25

3770

3.21

2770

3.14

4840

3.25

3770

3.21

2660

3.14

6040

3.86

4580

3.74

3260

3.46

1800

1.50

1310

1.40

2220

1.78

1590

1.63

2730

2.11

1980

1.98

3420

2.63

2540

2.47

4150

3.07

2960

2.81

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

1009 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, 

        

        Additional cooling &liquid injection cooling system

without liquid subcooling

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

附加冷却和喷液冷却系统。 .

.

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

12.5 10 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

12400

9.15

11940

10.19

14230

10.51

13700

11.70

17030

12.57

16390

13.99

9180

7.91

8590

8.71

10540

9.08

9860

10.00

12610

10.86

11790

11.96

6D-25.2

RFC6G-35.2

RFC6D-30.2

RFC6G-40.2

RFC6D-40.2

RFC6G-50.2

RFC6DS-20.2

RFC6DS-25.2

RFC6DS-30.2

RFC

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

149100

20.90

134600

25.20

120900

29.40

171300

24.60

154600

29.70

138500

35.20

201400

31.90

181700

37.60

163200

43.00

136900

20.60

123500

24.70

110800

28.80

157200

24.40

141800

29.20

127000

34.40

184800

31.40

166700

36.90

149700

42.10

125500

20.40

113200

24.30

101400

28.10

144100

24.00

129800

28.60

116200

33.50

169400

30.80

152800

36.10

137100

41.10

114800

20.00

10350

23.70

92700

27.40

131800

23.60

118600

28.00

106100

32.60

155000

30.20

139800

35.20

125300

40.10

95600

19.27

86000

22.60

76800

25.90

109700

22.70

98500

26.60

88000

30.70

129100

28.70

116300

33.30

104100

37.90

78500

19.10

70300

22.40

62600

25.60

79000

18.34

70800

21.30

63000

24.20

90000

22.00

80600

26.10

71700

30.10

90600

21.50

81100

25.00

72200

28.60

106100

27.40

95300

31.90

85100

36.40

106700

27.10

95900

31.30

85700

35.50

64100

17.89

57200

20.70

50600

23.50

64500

17.24

57600

19.78

51000

22.30

73500

20.50

65600

24.10

58200

27.60

74000

20.20

66000

23.20

58500

26.40

86800

25.50

77700

29.50

69200

33.50

87300

25.30

78300

29.00

69700

32.80

31950

13.23

32200

12.90

28050

14.30

24050

15.50

36750

15.43

37100

15.32

32450

17.11

28200

19.38

43800

18.92

44150

18.97

39050

21.30

34250

23.50

27750

14.63

23700

16.28

32200

17.14

27500

19.71

38700

21.40

33250

23.71

29700

14.21

29100

16.12

28500

18.00

34050

16.31

33400

18.51

32750

20.67

40750

19.52

39950

22.15

39200

24.73

24400

11.12

20900

12.14

28300

13.51

24500

14.89

33900

16.66

29700

18.44

24600

12.34

20750

13.01

17240

13.81

28400

14.48

24100

15.50

20050

16.85

34000

17.07

29150

18.61

24450

20.21

24500

12.95

24050

14.64

23600

16.29

28150

14.86

27600

16.81

27100

18.70

33700

17.78

33000

20.11

32450

22.37

18010

10.70

14710

10.96

11870

11.27

20850

12.59

17130

13.10

13840

13.79

25100

14.95

20900

15.80

17060

16.60

19970

11.68

19560

13.15

19210

14.56

22900

13.41

22450

15.10

22050

16.72

27400

16.04

26850

18.07

26400

20.01

12460

8.99

9660

8.86

7440

8.66

14480

10.65

11280

10.68

8670

10.58

17600

12.96

13960

13.06

10890

12.94

15960

10.41

15560

11.67

15220

12.80

18320

11.95

17860

13.40

17470

14.70

21900

14.30

21350

16.03

20900

17.59

41050

14.96

36100

16.79

41300

14.52

36400

16.29

31700

17.92

47100

17.27

41600

19.61

47500

17.05

41900

19.26

36750

21.70

55900

21.20

49650

24.30

56300

21.20

50100

24.00

44250

26.80

31350

18.68

36300

22.31

43600

27.04

35500

15.46

34750

17.61

34050

19.74

40800

17.75

39900

20.21

39100

22.66

48800

21.23

47750

24.18

46750

27.12

51700

16.51

45850

18.84

40250

21.20

52000

15.96

46200

18.12

40600

20.20

59300

18.96

52700

21.90

46500

25.00

59700

18.68

53000

21.30

46800

24.10

70100

23.50

62600

27.00

55600

30.40

70600

23.30

63100

26.60

56000

29.90

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    R22

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    A/R507AR404



1211 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 50Hz, 

        

        Additional cooling &liquid injection cooling system

without liquid subcooling

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

附加冷却和喷液冷却系统。 .

.

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50 -55 -60 -65 -70

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

47800

18.83

40400

20.68

33000

22.18

47000

28.64

39600

20.14

32400

21.41

53600

21.20

45550

23.38

37600

25.18

54300

21.82

46000

23.54

37800

24.99

64700

25.37

54300

27.55

44050

29.33

65200

26.43

55000

28.40

44800

30.02

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

6D-25.2

RFC6G-35.2

RFC6D-30.2

RFC6G-40.2

RFC6D-40.2

RFC6G-50.2

RFC6DS-20.2

RFC6DS-25.2

RFC6DS-30.2

RFC

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

124800

24.84

106600

29.20

88600

33.23

143200

29.91

122400

34.61

101800

38.97

169300

35.76

145000

42.10

120200

48.21

104500

24.07

89300

27.79

74100

31.19

120000

28.66

102700

32.70

85400

36.42

142200

34.49

121700

39.80

100800

44.85

87900

23.50

74700

27.20

86900

23.04

74100

26.14

61400

28.96

98300

26.77

84000

30.86

99900

27.20

85400

30.62

70900

33.73

118800

31.46

100900

36.00

118600

32.87

101300

37.22

83800

41.30

72500

22.15

61600

25.18

50500

27.78

71600

21.77

60900

24.30

50400

26.56

81200

2.507

69300

28.50

57600

31.43

82500

25.57

70300

28.38

58300

30.91

98100

29.74

83100

33.43

68300

36.68

98100

30.95

83600

34.43

68900

37.60

59300

20.58

50200

23.00

41150

25.02

58400

20.29

49450

22.29

40700

24.04

66400

23.21

56600

26.00

46900

28.35

67400

23.77

57300

26.02

47350

27.99

80100

27.69

67600

30.59

55300

33.08

80400

28.79

68300

31.47

56000

33.83

38000

16.94

31900

18.28

25950

19.31

37200

16.83

31100

17.88

25250

18.71

42700

19.08

36050

20.68

29550

21.94

43150

19.75

36300

20.96

29550

21.92

51400

22.84

42800

24.36

34300

25.49

52100

23.94

43600

25.28

35150

26.24

31900

16.43

30600

18.53

29350

20.63

36200

18.84

34900

21.27

33450

23.71

43400

22.53

41500

25.20

39500

28.07

29700

14.95

24700

15.82

19920

16.43

28800

14.91

23800

15.53

19160

15.96

33350

16.84

27900

17.90

22600

18.67

33600

17.56

28000

18.30

22500

18.79

40100

20.14

32950

21.06

26050

21.62

40900

21.38

33850

22.15

26950

22.53

27450

15.02

26350

16.90

25200

18.79

31300

17.27

30100

19.40

28750

21.58

37400

20.65

35700

23.10

34000

25.69

22650

12.89

18590

13.36

14760

13.59

21700

12.89

17670

13.13

14000

13.20

25400

14.54

21000

15.07

16720

15.37

25550

15.28

20900

15.57

16450

15.63

30500

17.34

24600

17.73

18990

17.76

31400

18.79

25600

19.09

19960

18.97

23300

13.64

22350

15.32

21350

17.01

26600

15.71

25500

17.60

24350

19.35

31750

18.78

30300

21.01

28850

23.33

16740

10.81

13440

10.92

10390

10.93

15720

10.81

12480

10.71

9670

10.45

18760

12.17

15130

12.21

11710

12.06

18730

12.93

14940

12.80

11330

12.46

22400

14.49

17570

14.40

13060

13.98

23450

16.23

18620

16.14

14090

15.59

19440

12.30

18610

13.79

17810

15.30

22250

14.16

21300

15.85

20350

17.56

26500

16.94

25300

18.96

24100

21.01

11850

8.75

9130

8.54

13210

9.76

10210

9.34

15600

11.63

11680

11.14

15910

11.00

15230

12.33

14630

13.65

18220

12.65

17420

14.16

16720

15.67

21700

15.15

20700

16.95

19870

18.75

7690

7.44

7420

8.29

8830

8.49

8500

9.52

10540

10.20

10150

11.37

5770

6.40

5540

7.07

6630

7.29

6350

8.13

7920

8.74

7590

9.72

4230

5.40

4870

6.20

5800

7.40

12760

9.76

12240

10.92

11800

12.07

14620

11.19

14000

12.55

13490

13.85

17420

13.42

16680

15.00

16060

16.57

10020

8.57

9640

9.57

9280

10.55

11480

9.80

11040

11.00

10620

12.10

13690

11.77

13170

13.14

12650

14.49

136000

25.11

116300

29.81

96600

34.17

156100

30.46

133400

35.49

110800

40.19

184400

36.24

157900

43.13

131000

49.80

参数基于吸气温度20℃，50Hz，液体无过冷。Suction gas temperature 20℃, 

        

        

without liquid subcooling

附加冷却或限制吸气温度。Additional cooling or limited suction gas temperature.

.

蒸发温度 Evaporating Temperature(℃)

7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40 -45 -50 -55 -60 -65 -70

冷凝温度
Condensing

 Temperature
℃

型号
Model

制冷量 Refrigerating Capacity Qo(W)   功率消耗 Power Consumption Pe(kW)

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

30

40

50

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

Qo

Pe

51500

8.63

43500

10.66

35400

12.28

61500

10.23

52200

12.41

42600

14.27

71000

12.24

60500

14.78

49900

16.78

90700

16.14

77400

19.56

64500

22.78

103800

19.21

89100

23.37

74300

27.01

47200

8.63

39850

10.47

32400

11.93

56400

10.19

47850

12.14

39000

13.78

65100

12.20

55400

14.49

45650

16.28

83200

16.07

71000

19.22

59100

22.18

95300

19.07

81800

22.88

68200

26.20

39450

8.49

33300

9.99

27050

11.17

47100

9.96

39950

11.51

32500

12.78

54500

11.94

46250

13.79

37900

15.18

69700

15.72

59500

18.37

49500

20.84

79900

18.57

68600

21.73

57100

24.46

32750

8.22

27550

9.40

22350

10.33

38300

10.07

32300

11.39

39050

9.58

33050

10.79

26750

11.73

44000

11.88

37300

13.39

45250

11.47

38200

12.91

31100

13.95

58500

15.78

49850

18.16

57900

15.14

49400

17.32

41000

19.33

67100

18.22

57200

20.94

66500

17.81

57000

20.38

47400

22.58

26900

7.81

22600

8.72

18230

9.42

31600

9.37

26500

10.45

21500

11.26

32100

9.06

27050

9.99

21800

10.66

36250

11.15

30600

12.33

24850

13.28

37200

10.82

31250

11.91

25250

12.63

48400

14.84

41150

16.80

33950

18.50

47750

14.36

40650

16.11

33600

17.71

55500

17.12

47300

19.36

38750

21.25

54900

16.84

47000

18.88

38900

20.60

21900

7.29

18260

7.96

14650

8.45

25750

8.64

21500

9.47

17290

10.04

26000

8.43

21850

9.11

17430

9.55

29550

10.30

24800

11.18

20000

11.83

30250

10.04

25200

10.80

20150

11.24

39700

13.79

33600

15.34

27600

16.67

38950

13.41

33000

14.76

27200

15.98

45400

15.89

38700

17.68

31650

19.15

44900

15.70

38250

17.26

31500

18.56

17550

6.68

14530

7.15

11550

7.45

20700

7.87

17130

8.45

13660

8.80

20800

7.70

17360

8.18

13680

8.43

23750

9.35

19810

9.97

15820

10.37

24250

9.14

20000

9.62

15760

9.81

32200

12.63

27100

13.82

22050

14.80

31350

12.32

26450

13.31

21600

14.18

36750

14.55

31200

15.93

25450

17.02

36250

14.41

30700

15.56

25100

16.50

13830

6.00

11320

6.29

8880

6.42

16390

7.06

13400

7.41

10550

7.53

16320

6.90

13490

7.19

10460

7.28

18810

8.35

15510

8.71

12210

8.91

19070

8.16

15530

8.40

12010

8.38

25750

11.40

21500

12.25

17330

12.91

24800

11.11

20800

11.78

16830

12.34

29350

13.12

24800

14.13

20100

14.87

28800

13.02

24200

13.81

19580

14.45

10650

5.26

8590

5.40

6590

5.39

12690

6.22

10220

6.35

7890

6.28

12490

6.04

10190

6.17

7710

6.11

14580

7.30

11840

7.44

9120

7.45

14640

7.12

11730

7.16

8840

6.97

20250

10.10

16730

10.65

13270

11.03

19210

9.81

15930

10.20

12740

10.49

23000

11.62

19250

12.30

15480

12.73

22450

11.57

18610

12.06

14840

12.45

4690

3.48

3350

3.22

5470

4.18

3950

3.87

8350

6.10

6380

5.93

9260

6.97

7160

6.89

4G-12.2

RFC4D-10.2

RFC4G-15.2

RFC4D-12.2

RFC4G-20.2

RFC4D-15.2

RFC4G-25.2

RFC4D-20.2

RFC4G-30.2

RFC

7960

4.48

6270

4.51

4650

4.36

9550

5.34

7520

5.30

5640

5.05

9240

5.14

7390

5.13

5380

4.94

11000

6.23

8740

6.19

6510

6.01

10860

6.07

8510

5.95

6180

5.63

15560

8.77

12660

9.05

9820

9.17

14460

8.46

11800

8.60

9260

8.65

17600

10.08

14540

10.47

11510

10.63

17040

10.09

13860

10.33

10810

10.54

5700

3.68

4320

3.62

3020

3.36

6910

4.43

5240

4.25

3760

3.88

6500

4.23

5020

4.07

3420

3.75

7980

5.19

6120

4.99

4300

4.60

7660

5.02

5820

4.78

3980

4.37

11630

7.43

9240

7.47

6920

7.37

10460

7.08

8320

7.00

6340

6.86

13060

8.53

10540

8.65

8120

8.60

12480

8.61

9850

8.68

7410

8.76

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    A/R507AR404

PERFORMANCES
性能参数    A/R507AR404



电机
名义
功率

Nominal
Motor-
Power
Hp/kW

84.5/101.9

126.8/153.0

Φ28

Φ28

Φ35

Φ42

Φ54

Φ54

110.5/133.4 Φ35 Φ54

Φ54

Φ54

73.6/88.8

Φ28 Φ5484.5/101.9

Φ42 Φ54110.5/133.4

Φ42 Φ54126.8/153.0

151.6/183.0

Φ42 Φ54151.6/183.0

Φ35 Φ42
73.6/36.9
88.8/44.5

Φ35 Φ42
84.5/42.3
101.9/51.1

Φ35 Φ42101.1/50.5
122.0/60.9

重量
Weight

kg

吸、排气阀接管
Suction,

Discharge Line
mm

缸数x直径
x行程

Number
Of Cylinder x
Diameter x 

Stoke
mm

RFC - .4G 252

RFC4G-20.2

RFC4G-30.2

RFC6D-25.2

RFC6G-35.2

RFC6D-30.2

RFC6G-40.2

RFC6D-40.2

RFC6G-50.2

RFC6DS-20.2

RFC6DS-25.2

RFC6DS-30.2

1413 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

电机
名义
功率

Nominal
Motor-
Power
Hp/kW

电气参数
Electrical

Parameter

26.8/32.4

32.5/39.2

41.3/49.9

48.5/58.5

Φ22 

Φ28 

Φ28

Φ35

Φ16

18.1/21.8 Φ16 Φ22

Φ22

56.2/67.9

Φ28

Φ28

Φ28

Φ28 Φ35

Φ28 Φ35

Φ28 

Φ28 Φ35

Φ35

Φ22 

Φ22 

Φ22 

22.7/27.4 Φ22 Φ28

Φ22 Φ28

18.1/21.8

22.7/27.4

26.8/32.4

32.5/39.2

41.3/49.9

48.5/58.5

6/4.4

重量
Weight

kg

吸、排气阀接管
Suction,

Discharge Line
mm

缸数x直径
x行程

Number
Of Cylinder x
Diameter x 

Stoke
mm

56.2/67.9

73.6/88.8

Φ28 Φ42

Φ28 Φ42

RFC

RFC4G-5.2

RFC4D-4.2

RFC4G-6.2

RFC4D-5.2

RFC4G-7.2

RFC4D-6.2

RFC4G-9.2

RFC4D-8.2

RFC4G-12.2

RFC4D-10.2

RFC4G-15.2

RFC4D-12.2

RFC4G-20.2

RFC4D-15.2

4D-3.2

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C

技术数据
TECHNICAL DATA

技术数据
TECHNICAL DATA

电源
Power
Supply

V/Ph/Hz

电源
Power
Supply

V/Ph/Hz

电气参数
Electrical

Parameter



1615 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

RFC4D-3.2--RFC4G-9.2 压缩机/RFC4D-3.2--RFC4G-9.2 Compressor

RFC4D-3.2--RFC4G-9.2 Dimensional RFC4D-3.2--RFC4G-9.2压缩外形图/ drawing of  compressor

RFC

RFC

RFC

RFC

5
1/4"-18

DL SL
361

221

3(LP) 1(HP)

3
0

6

3
1

4

3
5

0

293

432

75

1/8"-27

1(HP)

1/8"-27

304
42 152

37

1
2

5

Φ13
6

M10×1.5

198

241 10
Φ12

X 2:1

~
2
0

RFC4D-8.2--RFC4G-20.2 压缩机/  CompressorRFC4D-8.2--RFC4G-20.2

RFC4D-8.2--RFC4G-20.2 Dimensional RFC4D-8.2--RFC4G-20.2压缩外形图/ drawing of  compressor

RFC

RFC

4
Z/G1/8"-28

Z/G1/8"-28

3(LP)

RFC

DL 660
59057

45

SL

3
5
0

1
4
0

Z/G1/4"-18
5

368

Z/G1/2"-14
19

220

1
6
0

6
3

3
8
5

x

328 2(HP)

Z/G1/8"-28

Φ21
256
300

M10×1.5
16

1
9

1(HP)

Z/G1/8"-28

X 2:1

~
3
4

M10

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C



1817 REF-COLD MACHINERY REF-COLD MACHINERY 

RFC4D-15.2--RFC4G-30.2 压缩机/RFC4D-15.2--RFC4G-30.2 Compressor

RFC4D-15.2--RFC4G-30.2 Dimensional RFC4D-15.2--RFC4G-30.2压缩外形图/ drawing of  compressor

R
F
C

3/4"-14 1/2"-14
9a 9b

R
F
C

1/4"-18 1/4"-18
5 8

381 169

1
5
8

3
6
3

711

103 442 77

3
7
9 4

5
3

DL SL
M20×1.5

16 1/8"-27

1(HP)

417

1
2

360

305

1/8"-27
12

10
3/8"-18

Φ21

M26×1.5

1/8"-27

6/7

11

R
F
C

R
F
C

1/8"-27
4

1/8"-27
2(HP)

1/8"-27
3(LP)

×2:1

M10

~
3
8

RFC6D-25.2--RFC6G-50.2 压缩机/  CompressorRFC6D-25.2--RFC6G-50.2

RFC6D-25.2--RFC6G-50.2 Dimensional RFC6D-25.2--RFC6G-50.2压缩外形图/ drawing of  compressor

X 2:1

~
3
8

M10

Z/G1/8"-28

12

Φ21

M26×1.5

1
2

Z/G1/8"-28
10

Z/G3/8"-28

6/7

11
Z/G1/8"-28

305
360

455

1(HP)

Z/G1/8"-27

R
F
C

R
F
C

R
F
C

Z/G1/8"-27

4

3(LP)
Z/G1/8"-27

2(HP)
Z/G1/8"-27

1
1
2

1
3
0

R
F
C

9a 9b
Z/G3/4"-14 Z/G1/2"-14

4

DL SL

4
4
5

3
8
0

R
F
C

Z/G1/4"-18

M20×1.5
800
645 87

16

8
240380

Z/G1/4"-18
5

3
8
0

1
6
0

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C R  F C



半封闭活塞式制冷压缩机
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR

R  F C

19 REF-COLD MACHINERY 

RFC6DS-20.2--RFC6DS-30.2 Dimensional 双级压缩机外形图/ drawing of Double-Stage Compressor

RFC6DS-20.2---RFC6DS-30.2双级压缩机/ Double-Stage Compressor

SL ~790

714

4
4
3

1
5
8

1/4"-18 NPTF
5

381 211

764

1/4"-18 NPTF

8

3(LP)

1/8"-27 NPTF
1(HP)

1/8"-27 NPTF

DL

17

~536

245 263

222 117 112

3(LP)

1/8"-27 NPTF

3
2
4

2
7
8

3
2

18 12 90
305

360
545

12
1/8"-27 NPTF

10
3/8"-18 NPTF

6/7
M26×1.5

11
1/8"-27 NPTF

Φ21

1
2

4
4
3 ~
5
2
3

打造一流企业

铸就国际品牌
Establish the international brand

Build the first class enterprise
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